8-2-02

Form **PTO-1594**

08-09-2002

102185073
RECORDATION FORM CO. L. TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Yard Products, Inc.	Name: WCI Outdoor Products, Inc.
	Address:Legal Department
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Pkwy., #100
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City:Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135-0920
XX Corporation-State Other	
U Outor	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association 5 General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment XX Merger	XX Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic a representative designation is attached.
Execution Date: August 26, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1713082
Additional number(s) a	[] [[]
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Electrolux Home Products, Inc.	
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
	Enclosed
GT <u>0H11 00000070 231710 1713082</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 CH	Additionized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Pkwy., #100	8. Deposit account number:
0.0007.0000	23-1710
City:Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135-0920	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	1
1. Ch.	ulla of life
Cynthia M. Gaffney, Paralegal MMM	1am Shygnus 8/2/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "WCI OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC."
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1996, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1996.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0861184

001633400

8100H

2282377

DATE: 12-18-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0899

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

WCI OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.

FIRST. The name of the Corporation is WCI Outdoor Products, Inc.

SECOND. The address of its registered office in the

State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange

Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle.

The name of its registered agent at such address is The

Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH. The maximum number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Hundred (100) shares and the par value of each such share is Ten Dollars (\$10.00), amounting in the aggregate to One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00).

FIFTH. The name and mailing address of the incorporator is as follows:

Name

Mailing Address

William G. E. Jacobs

11700 Berea Road Cleveland, Ohio 44111

SIXTH. The Board of Directors shall be authorized to make, alter or repeal the by-laws of the Corporation.

SEVENTE. Elections of directors need not be by ballot unless the bylaws of the Corporation shall be provide.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the

l. . 🖫

State of Delaware, do make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 6th day of December, 1991.

William G. E. Jacobs

STATE OF OHIO

) SS

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 6th day of December, 1991, personally came before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, William G. E. Jacobs, party to the foregoing Certificate of Incorporation, known to me personally to be such, and acknowledged the same Certificate to be his act and deed and that the facts therein stated are truly set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARIAL SEAL

STATE OF OHIO

Catherine A. Young Rotary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Expires 12-25-95

SENT BY:

10-29-96 :12:11PM :

STATE OF DELAWARE
CT CLEY-SECRETAR 1002 654 46340; # 2/ 3
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 01:00 PM 10/29/1996
960314831 - 2282377

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AMERICAN YARD PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO

WCI OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

American Yard Products, Inc.

Delaware

1:8

WCI Outdoor Products, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is WCI Outdoor Products, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of WCI Outdoor Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 11770 Berea Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44111.

:\WCEPCORPSECMERGERYAYPANCERT-M

in a lai

SENT BY:

10-29-96 ;12:12PM ;

CT CLEV→

302 674 8340;# 3/ 3

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on October 31, 1996.

Dated: August 26, 1996.

WCI OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.

ly _____

Vice President

ATTEST:

William G. E. Jacobs

Assistant Secretary

:\WGENCORPSEC\MBRGAR\AYP96\CERT-M

RECORDED: 08/02/2002